

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2792, the first division engrossment
1.2 (DIVH2792-1), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 12, delete "13,251,000" and insert "13,926,000" and delete "13,251,000"
1.4 and insert "13,926,000"

1.5 Page 3, line 26, delete "4,668,000" and insert "5,343,000" and delete "4,418,000" and
1.6 insert "5,093,000"

1.7 Page 3, line 31, delete "850,000" and insert "1,525,000" and delete "850,000" and insert
1.8 "1,525,000"

1.9 Page 6, after line 20, insert:

1.10 "(g) Emergency Response Teams

1.11 \$675,000 each year is to maintain four
1.12 emergency response teams: one under the
1.13 jurisdiction of the St. Cloud Fire Department
1.14 or a similarly located fire department if
1.15 necessary; one under the jurisdiction of the
1.16 Duluth Fire Department; one under the
1.17 jurisdiction of the St. Paul Fire Department;
1.18 and one under the jurisdiction of the Moorhead
1.19 Fire Department. The commissioner must
1.20 allocate the appropriation as follows:

1.21 (1) \$225,000 each year to the St. Cloud Fire
1.22 Department;

1.23 (2) \$225,000 each year to the Duluth Fire
1.24 Department;

- 2.1 (3) \$125,000 each year to the St. Paul Fire
- 2.2 Department; and
- 2.3 (4) \$100,000 each year to the Moorhead Fire
- 2.4 Department.
- 2.5 These are onetime appropriations."
- 2.6 Page 7, line 21, delete "\$19,000" and insert "\$131,000"
- 2.7 Page 11, line 10, delete everything after "youth" and insert a period
- 2.8 Page 11, delete lines 11 to 34
- 2.9 Page 12, delete lines 1 to 8
- 2.10 Page 20, line 24, delete "\$2,248,000" and insert "\$2,518,000" and delete "\$5,433,000"
- 2.11 and insert "\$5,980,000"
- 2.12 Page 20, line 29, delete "for" and insert "is increased to \$7,707,000 in fiscal year 2022
- 2.13 and \$8,418,000 in fiscal year 2023."
- 2.14 Page 20, delete lines 30 and 31
- 2.15 Page 21, line 8, delete "\$5,700,000" and insert "\$5,250,000" and delete "\$5,600,000"
- 2.16 and insert "\$3,935,000"
- 2.17 Page 21, line 12, delete "\$3,600,000" and insert "\$3,335,000"
- 2.18 Page 21, line 18, delete "Ombudsman" and insert "Ombudsperson"
- 2.19 Page 21, line 20, delete "Ombudsman" and insert "Ombudsperson"
- 2.20 Page 22, delete lines 5 to 11
- 2.21 Page 28, delete sections 2 and 3
- 2.22 Page 30, delete sections 4 and 5
- 2.23 Page 31, delete section 6
- 2.24 Page 44, delete section 21
- 2.25 Page 56, line 1, delete "OMBUDSMAN" and insert "OMBUDSPERSON"
- 2.26 Page 56, lines 2, 5, 12, 14, and 19, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 2.27 Page 56, line 7, delete "ombudsman's" and insert "ombudsperson's"
- 2.28 Page 57, line 3, delete "Ombudsman" and insert "Ombudsperson"

- 3.1 Page 61, line 8, delete "OMBUDSMAN" and insert "OMBUDSPERSON"
- 3.2 Page 61, line 10, delete "Ombudsman" and insert "Ombudsperson"
- 3.3 Page 61, line 11, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.4 Page 61, line 14, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete
- 3.5 "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.6 Page 62, lines 4 and 14, delete "OMBUDSMAN" and insert "OMBUDSPERSON"
- 3.7 Page 62, lines 5, 7, 11, 16, and 18, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.8 Page 62, line 9, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete "ombudsman"
- 3.9 and insert "ombudsperson" and delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.10 Page 62, line 23, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete
- 3.11 "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.12 Page 62, lines 12, 24, and 26, delete "ombudsman's" and insert "ombudsperson's"
- 3.13 Page 63, lines 4, 9, 18, 20, 23, and 31, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.14 Page 64, lines 1, 2, 4, 5, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 19, 24, and 29, delete "ombudsman" and insert
- 3.15 "ombudsperson"
- 3.16 Page 64, line 11, delete "ombudsman's" and insert "ombudsperson's"
- 3.17 Page 64, line 23, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete
- 3.18 "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.19 Page 65, line 1, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete "ombudsman"
- 3.20 and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.21 Page 65, line 2, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson" and delete
- 3.22 "ombudsman's" and insert "ombudsperson's"
- 3.23 Page 65, lines 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 15, 18, 20, 23, 24, 25, 27, and 28, delete "ombudsman" and
- 3.24 insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.25 Page 65, lines 10, 12, and 31, delete "ombudsman's" and insert "ombudsperson's"
- 3.26 Page 65, line 14, delete "OMBUDSMAN" and insert "OMBUDSPERSON"
- 3.27 Page 66, line 16, delete "ombudsman" and insert "ombudsperson"
- 3.28 Page 128, delete section 4
- 3.29 Page 130, delete section 7

- 4.1 Page 133, delete section 13
- 4.2 Page 135, delete sections 1 and 2
- 4.3 Page 222, line 29, delete "a permit to a" and insert "an application if the" and delete
- 4.4 "who"
- 4.5 Page 222, line 33, delete "permit" and insert "application"
- 4.6 Page 223, line 1, delete "A person is not eligible to submit a permit" and insert "A chief
- 4.7 of police or sheriff need not process an"
- 4.8 Page 223, line 5, delete "a permit" and insert "an"
- 4.9 Page 226, line 18, delete "photocopy" and insert "copy"
- 4.10 Page 226, line 19, delete "photocopy" and insert "copy"
- 4.11 Page 232, delete lines 17 to 21
- 4.12 Page 233, delete lines 9 to 16
- 4.13 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 4.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 4.15 Page 234, delete lines 6 to 8
- 4.16 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 4.17 Page 237, delete lines 6 to 7
- 4.18 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 4.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 4.20 Amend the title accordingly